
JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 24 MAY 2023

R13 24 May 2023 | Yarmouth | QUINNBET APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 2308m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,200
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 162799
	 2	 560600
	 3	 508570
	 4	 516334
	 5	 052235
	 6	 234185
	 7	 997

ARAB CINDER (IRE)
CRAFTER (IRE)
ALPHA KING
RAQISA
DAARIS (IRE)
HABANERO STAR
TRADESMAN (IRE)

62.5
62.5
62.5
62
60.5
59.5
59

7
5
1
4
2
6
3

C PLANAS  1.5 
BILLY LOUGHNANE
LIAM WRIGHT  3 

R KAVANAGH  3 

ALEC VOIKHANSKY  2.5 
L CATTON  1.5 
OLIVIA HAINES  3 

M APPLEBY
M LOUGHNANE
CHARALAMBOUS & CLUTTERBUCK
MISS A MURPHY
K FROST
G KELLEWAY
D M SIMCOCK

4
5
5
5
4
6
4

M
G
G
M
G
M
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

65
65
64
63
60
58
57

	13-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-0
	18-�1�-3-3
	14-�1�-0-4
	 8-�0�-2-1
	30-�5�-5-3
	 3-�0�-0-0

$7,825
$13,304
$12,685
$6,794
$5,049
$30,075
$0

	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ARAB CINDER (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 7 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,825
Jockey: C Planas (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Athreyaa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/10/22 (233 Days)
Owner: Mr Robin Oliver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 10Oct22	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 B Sayette	 59.5	 $4.5	 Byker	 2:29.77		  ...... 10¾...... no impression final furlong
2 of 12	 26Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 N Callan	 62	 $8.5	 Study The Stars	 2:33.70		  ........ 2¾...............stayed on to go 2nd 
7 of 8	 04Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 62.5	 $3.3	 Rikona	 2:21.39		  ........ 6¾........... weakened final furlong
9 of 11	 17Feb23	 STH	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 K Stott	 62	 $15	 Dubai Jeanius	 2:24.24		  ...... 13½........... weakened final furlong
9 of 9	 28Apr23	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $21	 Vallamorey	 2:18.32		  ...... 48¼..............dropped away 3f out

2 CRAFTER (IRE) Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,304
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Boston Rocker (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/21 (719 Days)
Owner: Laurence Bellman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 11Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $21	 Cu Chulainn	 2:22.70		  ......... 17....................soon weakened
14 of 14	 25Aug22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Jason Watson	 60	 $81	 Tregony	 2:10.54		  ...... 31½............ weakened over 2f out
6 of 7	 07Feb23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 62.5	 $67	 Bit Harsh	 2:40.33		  ........ 4½...........................weakened 
10 of 12	 06Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 61	 $41	 Heathen	 2:39.22		  ........ 9¼............. lost place over 2f out
11 of 12	 01Apr23	 DON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $--	 Don’t Look Back	 2:24.03		  ......... 50............ weakened over 2f out

3 ALPHA KING Trainer: Charalambous & Clutterbuck Barrier: 1 Total: 18-1-3-3 Prize Money: $12,685
Jockey: Liam Wright (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 4-1-1-1

5yo uk g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Kilo Alpha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/06/22 (328 Days)
Owner: Mr Charlie Pigram

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 16Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 P Cosgrave	 62	 $21	 Love Dreams	 1:40.30		  ...... 14½........................ soon behind
8 of 13	 05Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 62.5	 $81	 The Thunderer	 2:18.91		  ......... 14..............made no impression
5 of 10	 18Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 P Cosgrave	 64	 $23	 At Liberty	 2:09.95		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 12	 19Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 61	 $19	 Tahasun	 2:05.72		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
12 of 12	 28Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Keenan	 62.5	 $13	 Harbour Vision	 1:58.24		  ...... 29½.................. eased home turn

4 RAQISA Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-0-4 Prize Money: $6,794
Jockey: R Kavanagh (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mukhadram Dam: Hazy Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-3 Last Win: 06/08/21 (656 Days)
Owner: A White & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 06Aug21	 THR	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 J Garritty	 62.5	 $4	 Everett	 2:43.44		  ........ 1¼................. ridden and ran on
6 of 6	 23Aug21	 RIP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 J Garritty	 60.5	 $6	 Hellenista	 2:36.20		  ...... 16¾.... ridden and weakened 2f out
3 of 11	 21Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 J Garritty	 60.5	 $8.5	 Peerless Percy	 2:43.41		  ........... 3...............stayed on one pace
3 of 9	 24Oct22	 LES	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 J Leavy	 69.5	 $--	 Fen Tiger	 2:44.83		  ........... 5... stayed on inside final furlong
4 of 12	 20May23	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 R Kavanagh	 58	 $51	 Divine Comedy	 2:33.48		  ...... 11¼.......................nearest finish
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 24 MAY 2023

5 DAARIS (IRE) Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,049
Jockey: Alec Voikhansky (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dawn Approach (IRE) Dam: Reyaadah J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Scott Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 05Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $--	 Crazy Maisie	 2:14.73		  ........ 4¾.. plugged on again final furlong
2 of 13	 20Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 D Nolan	 59	 $9	 Citizen General	 2:39.30		  .......... ½.............................. kept on
2 of 9	 18Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 Alec Voikhansky	 58	 $*3.3	Crystal Caves	 2:40.06		  ........ 4¾........... no chance with winner
3 of 9	 24Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $*2.9	We Still Believe	 2:12.96		  ........ 5½...........plugged on same pace 
5 of 14	 29Apr23	 DON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 B Curtis	 57.5	 $12	 Dundory	 2:41.11		  ......... 10............ weakened over 1f out

6 HABANERO STAR Trainer: G Kelleway Barrier: 6 Total: 30-5-5-3 Prize Money: $30,075
Jockey: L Catton (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 13-3-4-0 Track: 11-3-3-1

6yo b uk m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-4-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mayson Dam: Highly Spiced J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/03/23 (69 Days)
Owner: Premier Thoroughbred Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 13Oct22	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 H Davies	 62	 $7.5	 Aldbourne	 2:07.92		  ........ 3½.............. lost 2nd close home
4 of 11	 31Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 T Fisher	 58.5	 $9	 Lethal Touch	 1:59.89		  ........ 3¾... went modest 4th final furlong
1 of 7	 16Mar23	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 T Fisher	 61.5	 $--	 Bristol Hill	 2:33.53		  ........ 1½................................ran on
8 of 10	 04Apr23	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 T Fisher	 60	 $7.5	 Ward Castle	 2:37.86		  ........ 8½............ weakened over 2f out
5 of 8	 02May23	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 T Fisher	 56.5	 $8.5	 Solanna	 2:09.62		  ........ 7¼.............stayed on same pace 

7 TRADESMAN (IRE) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Olivia Haines (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Casila (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Khalifa Dasmal & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 29Jul22	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $19	 La Yakel	 2:25.48		  ......... 16............................... behind
9 of 11	 16Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 P Cosgrave	 59	 $67	 Courage Mon Ami	 2:33.56		  ...... 40½...................... never a factor
7 of 10	 17Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 59	 $--	 Kensington	 2:41.15		  ...... 11¾.....................never on terms

YARMOUTH | PAGE 2



JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 24 MAY 2023

R14 24 May 2023 | Yarmouth | MOULTON NURSERIES HANDICAP
Distance: 2033m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,400
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 239709
	 2	 496406
	 3	 23586
	 4	 531188
	 5	 244
	 6	 211563
	 7	 733574
	 8	 629023
	 9	 712123
	10	 120391
	11	 334746

GIOVANNI BAGLIONE (IRE)
CONSERVATIVE (IRE)
JEAN DANJOU
FLOWER OF THUNDER (IRE)
DELPHI DREAMER
AT LIBERTY (IRE)
MENG TIAN
HOTSPUR HARRY (IRE)
CAVALLUCCIO (IRE)
MOONLIT CLOUD
CASA LUNA (IRE)

62.5
62.5
62
61.5
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60
57.5
57.5

9
7
10
4
11
1
8
6
3
2
5

D MUSCUTT
B CURTIS
W BUICK
J HAYNES
C FALLON
H CROUCH
B LOUGHNANE  1.5 
G EDDERY  3 

K O’NEILL
JEFFERSON SMITH
K STOTT

JOSEPH PARR
S DIXON
B MEEHAN
C DUNNETT
M LOUGHNANE
M BELL
S P C WOODS
R EDDERY
ALICE HAYNES
D IVORY
P KIRBY

4
4
4
6
4
4
4
6
4
5
4

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

72
72
71
70
70
70
69
68
67
61
61

	10-�1�-1-1
	12-�1�-1-4
	 5-�0�-1-1
	29-�5�-3-5
	 3-�0�-1-0
	20-�2�-5-5
	18-�2�-2-3
	31-�2�-4-4
	16-�2�-3-3
	15-�2�-1-3
	 7-�0�-0-2

$8,944
$13,988
$3,904
$31,721
$3,042
$23,895
$19,512
$25,512
$17,169
$12,706
$3,399

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	22-�5�-3-5
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-4-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	19-�2�-2-3
	3-�1�-0-2
	4-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GIOVANNI BAGLIONE (IRE) Trainer: Joseph Parr Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: $8,944
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 62.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Like A Star (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/22 (334 Days)
Owner: Trevor And Ruth Milner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 3	 30Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 A Atzeni	 59	 $--	 Ashky	 1:40.33		  ........ 2¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
9 of 9	 18Aug22	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $6	 Temper Trap	 1:43.47		  ........ 9½....................... behind 2f out
7 of 9	 08Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 S Donohoe	 61.5	 $23	 Plastic Paddy	 1:37.11		  ......... 13................never near leaders
13 of 14	 09Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 R Clutterbuck	 60	 $41	 Ring Of Light	 1:40.21		  ........ 5¼.............. always towards rear
9 of 10	 03Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $21	 Dream Harder	 1:47.21		  ...... 20¾.......................... weakening 

2 CONSERVATIVE (IRE) Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-1-4 Prize Money: $13,988
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 62.5 Good: 9-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Fairy Dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/03/22 (433 Days)
Owner: Coral Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 01Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 59.5	 $8	 Makinmedoit	 2:07.26		  ...... 17¼............ weakened over 3f out
6 of 11	 23Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 55	 $--	 Alrehb	 1:38.52		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 11	 06Feb23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 P Dennis	 60.5	 $--	 May Night	 1:49.76		  ........ 3½............................. no extra 
10 of 10	 02Apr23	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 54.5	 $--	 Bucephalus	 2:20.73		  ......... 43............ weakened over 2f out
6 of 9	 02May23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 Dale Swift	 57	 $23	 Savrola	 1:58.67		  ........... 6............... eased 75 yards out

3 JEAN DANJOU Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,904
Jockey: W Buick WT: 62 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Foreign Legionary (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr B J Meehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 06Sep22	 GWO	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 59	 $11	 Maghlaak	 2:13.93		  ..........nk............................. just held
3 of 8	 11Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $3.3	 Wonderful Times	 2:10.41		  ........ 4¼................kept on same pace
5 of 11	 12Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 J P Spencer	 59	 $--	 Sea Gifted	 2:37.37		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 8	 14Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $9	 Capital Theory	 2:05.59		  ........ 9½.......................... weakening 
6 of 6	 01May23	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 58.5	 $*5	 Fast Steps	 2:16.18		  ...... 17½.......... lost fifth final 110 yards

4 FLOWER OF THUNDER (IRE) Trainer: C Dunnett Barrier: 4 Total: 29-5-3-5 Prize Money: $31,721
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 61.5 Good: 9-3-1-2 Track: 9-3-1-1

6yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-5-3-5
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Flower Fairy (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/09/22 (241 Days)
Owner: Sparkes, Machin, Amey & Dunnett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09Aug22	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $12	 Asraabb	 2:08.51		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 8	 28Aug22	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 Isobel Francis	 60	 $4.3	 Mc’ted	 2:10.57		  ........ 4¼................................ran on
1 of 8	 25Sep22	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 Isobel Francis	 55	 $9.5	 Mustazeed	 2:10.88		  .......... ¾........................... stayed on
8 of 12	 08Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 Isobel Francis	 62	 $--	 Buxted Too	 2:03.37		  ........... 8........... weakened final furlong
8 of 8	 13Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 Isobel Francis	 55	 $21	 My Little Queens	 2:04.88		  ...... 18¼................. finished detached
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5 DELPHI DREAMER Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,042
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Dixie Dreamer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Promenade Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 19Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $67	 Far Horizon	 1:37.73		  ..........nk......headed inside final 110yds
4 of 9	 13Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $4.5	 Tairann	 1:50.75		  ........ 4½......................no impression
4 of 7	 04Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 59	 $23	 Notimeforanother	 1:49.28		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace

6 AT LIBERTY (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-5-5 Prize Money: $23,895
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 61.5 Good: 16-2-5-3 Track: 4-1-2-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 7-2-1-3 58+kg: 14-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-4-3
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Federation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 18/10/22 (218 Days)
Owner: Mr David Fish And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 11Oct22	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 J Bradnam	 58.5	 $*4.3	Sea Of Charm	 2:08.65		  ........... 2......................stayed on well
1 of 10	 18Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 61	 $--	 Commander Hector	 2:09.95		  ........... 1.................stayed on strongly
5 of 12	 12Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 Dylan Hogan	 60	 $7.5	 Clifftop Heaven	 2:38.64		  ........ 1¾..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 14	 07Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 Dylan Hogan	 59	 $--	 King Eagle	 2:37.06		  ........... 9............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 6	 13May23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 J Bradnam	 59.5	 $--	 Masqool	 2:24.74		  ........ 1½..................kept on one pace

7 MENG TIAN Trainer: S P C Woods Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-2-3 Prize Money: $19,512
Jockey: Billy Loughnane (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 13-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 15-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Yearbook J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/03/22 (438 Days)
Owner: Mr S P C Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $--	 Follow Your Heart	 1:28.22		  ........ 4½........................... stayed on
3 of 7	 10Feb23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $12	 Super Den	 1:37.67		  ........ 3¼................ weakened into 3rd 
5 of 9	 02Mar23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $12	 Letmelivemylife	 1:26.34		  ........ 2½.............stayed on same pace 
7 of 11	 27Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 D Probert	 62.5	 $17	 Hiromichi	 1:36.31		  ........ 3¼........................never nearer
4 of 7	 04May23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $9	 Enough Already	 1:36.35		  ........ 1¾.....................never on terms

8 HOTSPUR HARRY (IRE) Trainer: R Eddery Barrier: 6 Total: 31-2-4-4 Prize Money: $25,512
Jockey: G Eddery (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 16-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 9-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-3
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Dark Crusader (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 20-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 01/06/22 (357 Days)
Owner: Mr R J Creese

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 12Aug22	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $--	 Mc’ted	 2:08.45		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
9 of 14	 25Aug22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	13]	 J Mitchell	 57.5	 $26	 Tregony	 2:10.54		  ........ 3½....................soon weakened
17 of 20	 17Sep22	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Eddery	 65.5	 $19	 The Menstone Gem	 1:50.16		  ...... 31¾.....................never on terms
2 of 7	 01Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 G Eddery	 56.5	 $26	 Crownthorpe	 1:38.35		  .......... ½.............went 2nd final strides
3 of 10	 27Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 A Atzeni	 58	 $7	 Tiempo Star	 1:37.67		  ........ 2¼............... stayed on to go 3rd 

9 CAVALLUCCIO (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-3-3 Prize Money: $17,169
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 60 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-3-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Gale Song J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-1 Last Win: 20/04/23 (34 Days)
Owner: The Bruiser Boyz and Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 31Mar23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 K O’neill	 62	 $3.5	 How Bizarre	 1:42.18		  ........ DH........................... stayed on 
2 of 8	 04Apr23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 64	 $3.1	 Dreams Delivered	 1:40.44		  .................. just denied on the nod post
1 of 8	 20Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $6	 Kentucky Kingdom	 2:06.70		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
2 of 6	 25Apr23	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 M Crehan	 61.5	 $--	 Vitralite	 1:41.58		  ........... 5.....no chance with easy winner
3 of 5	 04May23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 58.5	 $3.5	 Mayfair Gold	 2:10.57		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on

10 MOONLIT CLOUD Trainer: D Ivory Barrier: 2 Total: 15-2-1-3 Prize Money: $12,706
Jockey: Jefferson Smith WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Apple Blossom (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/05/23 (12 Days)
Owner: Mrs L A Ivory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 26Jul22	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 S Donohoe	 62.5	 $4.5	 Seal Of Solomon	 2:05.96		  ........... 2.........no impression on winner 
12 of 14	 01Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 C Bennett	 62.5	 $21	 Bit Harsh	 2:07.83		  ...... 11¼......weakened from over 1f out
3 of 9	 11Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 C Bennett	 63	 $17	 Cowboy	 2:25.22		  ........ 2½.............. lost 2nd close home
9 of 12	 25Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 C Bennett	 62	 $23	 Bluenose Belle	 2:21.36		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 5	 12May23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 Jefferson Smith	 62.5	 $11	 Fougere	 2:22.85		  .......... ½..............eased towards finish
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11 CASA LUNA (IRE) Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,399
Jockey: K Stott WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Flowers Of Spring (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: James Cookson & Joss Coward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 28Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 57	 $4.5	 Berkshire Breeze	 2:34.77		  ........ 5¾...................went modest 3rd 
4 of 6	 20Feb23	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 60	 $21	 Buxted Too	 2:42.69		  ...... 12¼.....went remote 4th over 1f out
7 of 7	 09Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 G Lee	 55	 $41	 Queen Of Ipanema	 2:14.51		  ........ 9¼............. lost place over 1f out
4 of 11	 12Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	10]	 C Beasley	 62	 $--	 Sugarpiehoneybunch	 2:56.29		  ......... 24...... never nearer than at finish
6 of 7	 02May23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 59.5	 $26	 Sainte Colette	 2:40.73		  ........ 7¾.........................no progress
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 24 MAY 2023

R15 24 May 2023 | Yarmouth | NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1210m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP15,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 74
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

AMERICAN TALE
EL BODON (IRE)
JIMMY SPEAKING
KHAMSIN (USA)
MACEDONIAN KING (IRE)
MART
STATE OF DESIRE
WATCH MY TRACER (IRE)
JUMEIRAH BREEZE (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58

5
6
7
9
3
8
4
1
2

K STOTT
M GHIANI
L EDMUNDS
J P SPENCER
S CHERCHI
H CROUCH
W BUICK
D MUSCUTT
R HAVLIN

B MEEHAN
CHAPPLE-HYAM
C DWYER
D M SIMCOCK
MISS A MURPHY
M BELL
C APPLEBY
G SCOTT
G MARGARSON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
G
C
C
C
C
G
F

UK
IRE
UK
USA
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$631
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 AMERICAN TALE Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Stott WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Taleteller (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Manton Thoroughbreds Viii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 21Apr23	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $9.5	 Dapper Valley	 1:06.69		  ........ 7¾.....................never on terms

2 EL BODON (IRE) Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Flawless Jewel (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P W Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 JIMMY SPEAKING Trainer: C Dwyer Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Ever After (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Strawberry Fields Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 KHAMSIN (USA) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flatter (USA) Dam: Street Love (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Never Say Die Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 MACEDONIAN KING (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $631
Jockey: S Cherchi WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Unfortunately (IRE) Dam: Concra Girl (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Daniel MacAuliffe & Anoj Don

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 19Apr23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 C Hardie	 60.5	 $6.5	 Taygar	 1:04.71		  ......... 14............. lost touch over 1f out
4 of 4	 08May23	 WND	turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 S Cherchi	 59	 $17	 Tears Of A Clown	 1:03.44		  ...... 14¾.. tailed off entering final furlong

6 MART Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Adorn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Valmont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

7 STATE OF DESIRE Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Desirous J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 WATCH MY TRACER (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Heavenly Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Victorious Racing & Fawzi Nass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

9 JUMEIRAH BREEZE (IRE) Trainer: G Margarson Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Rajmahal (UAE) (UAE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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R16 24 May 2023 | Yarmouth | MAIDEN FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1044m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 44
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	 3
	11	 5
	12	 9
	13	

BORN TO ROCK
HAPPY TEARS (IRE)
HORSE WHISPERER (IRE)
I’M SO DIZZY (IRE)
JIWIN (IRE)
LADY OF SARDINIA
LIKLELADY (IRE)
MANTRA (IRE)
MIRRORING (IRE)
PERELLE
PHOENIX DUCHESS (IRE)
PICKLED PEPPER
ZOUMOON

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
11
13
4
3
8
12
5
7
6
9
1
10

R TART
K STOTT
S CHERCHI
BILLY LOUGHNANE
R HAVLIN
M GHIANI
B CURTIS
W BUICK
H CROUCH
P DENNIS
C FALLON
JEFFERSON SMITH
D MUSCUTT

CHAPPLE-HYAM
G BOUGHEY
C DWYER
R GUEST
J & T GOSDEN
S C WILLIAMS
G BOUGHEY
G BOUGHEY
M BELL
P EVANS
HARRY EUSTACE
D IVORY
J FERGUSON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
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1 BORN TO ROCK Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Tart WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Love To Rock (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Laurence Holder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

2 HAPPY TEARS (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,582
Jockey: K Stott WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Disko (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Hamad Rashed Bin Ghedayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 01May23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 C Planas	 56	 $11	 Succession	 1:05.54		  ........ 5½.................. never threatened
4 of 7	 12May23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 58	 $8.5	 Dawn Charger	 1:05.43		  ........ 4¼............ weakened over 1f out

3 HORSE WHISPERER (IRE) Trainer: C Dwyer Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Cherchi WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Verbalise (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Strawberry Fields Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 I’M SO DIZZY (IRE) Trainer: R Guest Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Whirlygig J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Rainy Day Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 JIWIN (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Aubineau (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Abdullah Saeed Al Naboodah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

6 LADY OF SARDINIA Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Naivasha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lorenzo Atzori And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

7 LIKLELADY (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Its All For Luck (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr C R Hirst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 MANTRA (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Sharqeyya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Highclere T’bred Racing- Elisabeth Fri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

9 MIRRORING (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Moment Of Truth (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Royal Ascot Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

10 PERELLE Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,006
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Talema (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Trevor Gallienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 3	 17Apr23	 WND	turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 P Cosgrave	 58	 $8	 Valour And Swagger	 1:06.55		  ...... 22½..........soon beaten and eased
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11 PHOENIX DUCHESS (IRE) Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $906
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Kassandra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Johnstone Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 05May23	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 Kaiya Fraser	 58	 $10	 Soprano	 1:00.07		  ........... 6...................... never a factor

12 PICKLED PEPPER Trainer: D Ivory Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jefferson Smith WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Eirene J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Michael & Heather Yarrow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 24Apr23	 WND	turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 58	 $--	 Relief Rally	 1:04.91		  ...... 15¾..never closer than mid-division

13 ZOUMOON Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Moons Of Jupiter (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rosehill Fillies Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................


